
  

  

 NO. S1910194 
VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, S.B.C. 2002, c. 57 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF ENERGOLD DRILLING CORP., CROS-MAN DIRECT 
UNDERGROUND LTD., EGD SERVICES LTD., BERTRAM DRILLING CORP., 

AND OMNITERRA INTERNATIONAL DRILLING INC. 

PETITIONERS 

SERVICE LIST 

[as at October 16, 2019] 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1200 Waterfront Centre 
200 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1T2 
Tel:  (604) 687-5744 
 
Attn: Lisa C. Hiebert and Ryan Laity 
 
Email: lhiebert@blg.com 
 rlaity@blg.com 
 
Counsel for the Petitioners 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
555 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1M8 
Tel:  (604) 484-9525 
 
Attn: Tom Powell and Toni Vanderlaan 
 
Email: toni.vanderlaan@fticonsulting.com 
 tom.powell@fticonsulting.com 
 robert.kleebaum@fticonsulting.com 
 craig.munro@fticonsulting.com 
 
Monitor 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2200 HSBC Building 
885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 
Tel:  (604) 691-6100 
 
Attn: H. Lance Williams and 
 Mary I.A. Buttery, Q.C. 
 
Email: lwilliams@casselsbrock.com 
 mbuttery@casselsbrock.com 
 sdanielisz@casselsbrock.com 
 
Counsel for the Monitor 

Gowling WLG 
550 Burrard Street 
Suite 2300-Bentall 5 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2B5 
Tel:  (604) 683-3558 
 
Attn: Jonathan B. Ross and  
 Jeffrey Bradshaw 
 
Email: jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com 
 jeffrey.bradshaw@gowlingwlg.com 
 michele.hay@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Counsel for Export Development Canada 
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Clark Wilson LLP 
900 – 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3H1 
Tel:  (604) 643-3176 
 
Attn: Christopher Ramsay and Katie Mak 
 
Email: cramsay@cwilson.com 
 kmak@cwilson.com 
 dhamann-trou@cwilson.com 
 
Counsel for Extract Advisors LLC as 
administrative agent to the secured 
Noteholders 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
421 7th Avenue SW 
Suite 4000 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 
Tel:  (403) 260-3500 
 
Attn: Pantelis Kyriakakis 
 
Email: pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca 
 
Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 
Tel:  (416) 869-5500 
 
Attn: Ashley Taylor and Marie Garneau 
 
Email: ataylor@stikeman.com 
 mgarneau@stikeman.com  
 
Counsel for Energold DIP Lender, LLC 

Ernst & Young Inc. 
Pacific Centre, 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1C7 
Tel:  (604) 891-8200 
 
Attn: Mike Bell and Rob Withers 
 
Email: mike.bell@ca.ey.com 
 robert.withers@ca.ey.com 
 
Financial Advisor for the Petitioners 

Portage Point Partners LLC 
300 North LaSale, Suite 4925 
Chicago, IL  60654 
 
Attn: Mark Berger and Ryan Williams 
 
Email: mberger@pppllc.com 
 rwilliams@pppllc.com 
 
Chief Restructuring Officer 

Extract Advisors LLC 
Suite 423, 379 West Broadway 
New York, NY  10012 
 
Attn: Darin Milmeister 
 
Email: darin@extractcapital.com 
 
Administrative agent to the secured 
Noteholders 

Downtown Capital Partners, LLC 
Suite 1110, 360 Hamilton Avenue 
White Plains, NY  10601 
 
Attn: Gary Katz 
 
Email: gkatz@downtownlp.com 

 

 


